Docket No.: 905970-14

FORM PTO-1595 (Madified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
PATEI	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark
Tab settings → → → ▼	_	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (fice: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chemical Seal & Packing, Inc.	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
	Name: Chemical Seal	& Packing Co.
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2134	Dieman Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other Re-record Assignee, Reel/Frame 009629/0317		
	City: Houston	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77080</u>
Execution Date: 11/23/98	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution data at the co	P0
A. Patent Application No.(s)		oplication is:
	B. Patent No.(\$)	
	6,056,520	
Additional numbers atta	 hed? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed? Yes No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved:
Name: Tim Headley		
Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
- Saldere Wynne Sewen LLP	Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be
		rged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-0153	
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
Statement and size the DO NOT	SE THIS SPACE	-64 in helying by dehosit accontity
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	·	Ty attached copy is a true copy
		topy to a rac copy
Tim Headley	(() _ // // _*	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	October 13, 2004

STATE OF THE PARTY	Docket No.: 915116-1004 DN FORM C
1/3048 PATE	ENTS 12-14-1998 world Trademark 64%
	* ################################
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	Mirks: Piez: 100921950 For copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les): Den Dich Nguyen & Gary A. Tempile O F My 9 8 2 Additional respect(s) of conveying party(a) P P Additional respect(s) of conveying party(a) P P Additional respect(s) of conveying party(a) P P Additional respect(s) of conveying party(a) P Additional respect(s) of conveying party(a) P Additional respect(s) of conveying party(a) P Additional respect(s) P Additional respect	2. Name and sources of receiving party(sea): Name: Chamical Seal & Panking, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XI Assignment □ Memer	Charles Address - B.O. Co. Services
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Charge of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box Strasse
C) Other	City: Houriga State: TX ZIP: 77340
Execution Date: November 23, 7995	· -
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Agentonal name(s) & address(as) attached? 🔲 Yes 🙆 No
09/119,584	
	attached?
Additional numbers : Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?
P. PISTIR BRIT BUILDER OF DARK to Whom commence where	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Mestgomery	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Mestgomery Internal Address: Garden & Wysme, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Mestgomery Internal Address: Garden & Wysme, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Mentgomery Internal Address: Garden & Wysne, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Mestgomery Internal Address: Garden & Wysme, L.L.F. WATER TREES CONCERN AND MAILED BY STREET STRE	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Mestgomery Internet Address: Garden & Wysme, L.L.F. MATERIA 48.09 SP Street Address: 1201 Kirn Street, Surse, 2000 City: Dallar State: TX ZIP: 75201	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Mestgomery Internal Address: Garden & Wysme, L.L.F. WATER TREEL SHOULD BE STORED BY STORED BY STORED BY TEST B	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Pallar Ci	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Mestgomery Internal Address: Garden & Wysme, L.L.F. WATER TREES CONCERN TO BE STORED TO BE STORE	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Pile Name: E-vriveaudata/projects/presidencodes/rr.no Liocument Septimient.cocc

PATENT REEL: 9829 FRAME: 0317

> **PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0850**



DOCKET NO.: 915116-1004

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHERRAS, we, Dan Dinh Nguyen of Houston, Texas, and Gary A. Templin of Houston, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MAGNETIC DRIVE PUMP HAVING ENCASED MAGNETS FOR PUMPING VERY LOW TEMPERATURE FLUIDS for which we have made application for United States Latters Patent, the said application having been filed on July 6, 1998, by us and assigned Serial Number 09/110,584; and

WHEREAS, Chemical Seal & Packing, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, with offices at P.O. Box 802588, Houston, Texas 77280-2588 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and TRANSFER unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting thereform, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said Assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby SELL and ASSIGN to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its auccessors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said Assignce, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said Assignce, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignce and to aid said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 9629 FRAME: 0318

> PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0851



Dan Dinh Nguyes

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

On this 33 day of 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Dan Dinh Nguyen, known by me to be the person free act and deed.

Notary Public, State of Texas

W. O. SGLLERG
MY CRAMESSIN SOURCE
August 18, 1800

Assignment from Dan Dinh Nguyen and Gary A. Tempila to chemical Seal & Packing, Ide.

365105.1

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 9629 FRAME: 0319

> PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0852



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this _____ day of _______, 1998.

Gary A. Templin

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

9 9 9

On this 3 day of ______, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Gary A. Templia, known by me to be the person free act and deed.



Notary Public, State of Texas

Assignment from Dan Dink Nguyen and Gury A. Templin to chemical Soil & Packing, Inc.

364304,1

Page 3

RECORDED: 11/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9829 FRAME: 0320

> PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 10/13/2004